Party, DEMOCRAT Page 1 0of 8

Office Name: PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
District Name: 0001 STATEWIDE
Town Name:; 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
1 DEVAL PATRICK 3
2 AMY KLOBUCHAR 30
3 ELIZABETH WARREN 267
4 MICHAEL BENNET 0
5 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG 180
6 TULSI GABBARD 10
7 CORY BOOKER 0
8 JULIAN CASTRO 0
9 TOM STEYER 4
10 BERNIE SANDERS 288
11 JOSEPH R. BIDEN 549
12 JOHN K. DELANEY 0
13  ANDREW YANG 8
14 PETE BUTTIGIEG 58
15  MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0
16 NO PREFERENCE 2
All Others 1
Blanks 0
Total Votes Cast 1400
Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE MAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
1 THOMAS E. LAWNSBY 899
All Others 1
Blanks 500
Total Votes Cast 1400

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

d_rov_detail_primary




Party: DEMOCRAT Page 2 of 8

Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
1 CARLA C. CHRISTENSEN 932
All Others 1
Blanks 467
1400

Total Votes Cast
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Party. GREEN-RAINBOW Page 3 of 8

Office Name: PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
District Name: 0001 STATEWIDE
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY

Candidates Votes

DARIO HUNTER
SKCM CURRY
KENT MESPLAY
HOWARD HAWKINS
NO PREFERENCE
DAVID ROLDE

O A W -
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All Others
Blanks
Total Votes Cast
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Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE MAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY

Candidates Votes

No Nomination 0

All Others
Blanks
Total Votes Cast
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Party: GREEN-RAINBOW Page 4 of 8

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN

Office Name:
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY

Candidates Votes

No Nomination

All Others
Blanks
Total Votes Cast

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

d_rov_detail_primary




Party: LIBERTARIAN Page 5 of 8

Office Name: PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
District Name: 0001 STATEWIDE
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY

Candidates Votes

ARVIN VOHRA
VERMIN LOVE SUPREME
JACOB GEORGE HORNBERGER
SAMUEL JOSEPH ROBB
DAN TAXATION IS THEFT BEHRM
KIMBERLY MARGARET RUFF
KENNETH REED ARMSTRONG
ADAM KOKESH
JO JORGENSEN

0 MAXABRAMSON

11 NO PREFERENCE

—_ O 0 N ;DA WwN -
-0 00O 0O o0 NO -~ 0O O

All Others 1

Blanks

Total Votes Cast 5
Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE MAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY

Candidates Votes

No Nomination 0

All Others

Blanks

Total Votes Cast
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Party: LIBERTARIAN Page 6 of 8

Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE WONMAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
No Nomination 0
All Others
Blanks

Total Votes Cast
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Party: REPUBLICAN Page 7 of 8

Office Name: PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
District Name: 0001 STATEWIDE
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
1 WILLIAM F. WELD 40
2 JOE WALSH 3
3 DONALD J. TRUMP 266
4 ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LAFUENTE 2
5 NO PREFERENCE 7
All Others 4
Blanks 3
Total Votes Cast 325
Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE MAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
1 RICHARD A. BAKER 257
2 JEFFREY R. YULL 33
All Others 0
Blanks 35
Total Votes Cast 325
Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
1 AMANDA KESTERSON 130
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Party. REPUBLICAN Page 8 of 8

Office Name: STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN
District Name: 0027 FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name: 324 WEST NEWBURY
Candidates Votes
2 LAURA M. SAPIENZA-GRABSKI 128
All Others 1
Blanks 66
325

Total Votes Cast
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JUNE 3, 2020 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS
WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

There were 655 ballots cast. The Town Clerk announced the preliminary results at
8:05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots cast.

SELECTMAN (For Three Years)

Blank 148
David W. Archibald 503
Others 4

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Three Years)

Blank 160
Blake J. Seale 495
Others 0

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Two Years)

Blank 178
Thomas Paul Fahey 477
Others 0

PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years)

Blank 133
Timothy N. Cronin 351
Jon M. Johnson 170
Others 1

HOUSING AUTHORITY (For Five Years)

Blank 161
Susan C. Babb 492
Others 2



HOUSING AUTHORITY (For One Year)

Blank
Bert Knowles
Others

TRUSTEES OF THE
PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)

Blank

Wendy J Reed
Sandra Nawrocki
Heather Connor
Nancy Wile
Daniel DiCamillo
Others

TRUSTEES OF THE
PUBLIC LIBRARY (1 For Two Years)

Blank
Thomas R. Salvo
Others

ASSESSOR (For Three Years)
Blank
Richard A. Baker

Walter Burmeister
Others

SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)

Blank
Christine M. Reading
Others

WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank
Robert P. Janes
Others

647

1054

490

340
24
23
15
19

176
477

54
363
238

171
484

158
497



PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank

William Bradley Buschur
Jerrod P. Yoder

Others

PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For One Year)

Blank

Raymond C. Antonopoulos
William Bradley Buschur
Wendy Willis

Others

CONSTABLE (For Three Years)

Blank
Richard K. Davies, Jr.
Others

CONSTABLE (For Two Years)

Blank
Robinson Manning Shively.
Others

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron

106
288
258

43
224
87
300

178
477

159
496



Preliminary Results

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 STATE PRIMARY

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on August 17, 2020, which
was posted according to law on August 17, 2020 by Constable Brian Richard who made
proper return of his doings thereon, the September 1, 2020 State Primary was held in the
Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West Newbury on Tuesday, September 1, 2020. The polls
were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. Election materials were turned over to the
Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot box was
inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed.

There were ballots cast as follows: Democratic 1208 ; Republican 306 ; Green Rainbow
0; Libertarian 1. The following results were announced:

REPUBLICAN 306 votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Shiva Ayyadurai 112
Kevin O’Connor 178
All others 2
Blanks 14

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

John Paul Moran 256
All others 5
Blanks 45
COUNCILLOR

All others 25
Blanks 281

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

Bruce E. Tarr 279
All others 3
Blanks 24



REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Leonard Mirra
All others
Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE
All others
Blanks

DEMOCRATS 1208 votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Edward J. Markey
Joseph P. Kennedy, 111
All others

Blanks

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

Seth Moulton

Jamie M. Belsito
Angus G. McQuilken
All others

Blanks

COUNCILLOR

Eileen R. Duff

All others

Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others
Blanks

292

12

17
289

737
467

938
70
165

30

919

284

177
1031



REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Christina Eckert

All others

Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE

Pamela Casey O;Brien

All others
Blanks

GREEN RAINBOW PARTY no votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

All others
Blanks

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

All others
Blanks

COUNCILLOR

All others
Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
All others

Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE

All others
Blanks

997

204

909

294



LIBERTARIAN 1 Vote Cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

All others

Blanks

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

All others
Blanks

COUNCILLOR

All others
Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

All others

Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE

All others
Blanks

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk



OFFICES AND CANDIDATES

PRESIDENT

Biden and Harris

Hawkins and Walker

Jorgansen and Cohen

Trump and Pence

Write-In

Blank

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Edward J. Markey

Kevin J. O'Connor

Write-In

Blank

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Seth Moulton

John Paul Moran

Write-In

Blank

COUNCILLOR

Eileen R. Duff

Write-In

Blank

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

Bruce E. Tarr

Write-In

Blank

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Leonard Mirra

Christina Eckert

Write-In

Blank

REGISTER OF PROBATE

Pamela Casey O'Brien

Write-In

Blank

QUESTION # 1

YES

NO

Blank

QUESTION #2

YES

NO

Blank

2107

71
1058
21
28

1995
1210
22
63

2115
1088

87

2285

996

2257

10

1023

1635
1567

88

1989

1295

2538

675

77

1388

1799
103





