Party: DEMOCRAT

Office Name:		PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
District Name:	0001	STATEWIDE
Town Name:	324	WEST NEWBURY

	Candidates	Votes		
1	DEVAL PATRICK	3		
2	AMY KLOBUCHAR	30		
3	ELIZABETH WARREN	267		
4	MICHAEL BENNET	0		
5	MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG	180		
6	TULSI GABBARD	10		
7	CORY BOOKER	0		
8	JULIÁN CASTRO	0		
9	TOM STEYER	4		
10	BERNIE SANDERS	288		
11	JOSEPH R. BIDEN	549		
12	JOHN K. DELANEY	0		
13	ANDREW YANG	8		
14	PETE BUTTIGIEG	58		
15	MARIANNE WILLIAMSON	0		
16	NO PREFERENCE	2		
	All Others	1		
	Blanks	0		
	Total Votes Cast	1400		
*****	********	*****	*****	*****

Office Name: District Name: Town Name:	0027 324	STATE COMMITTEE MAN FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX WEST NEWBURY	(DISTRICT
Candidate	es	Votes	
1 THOMAS E.	LAWNSB	Y 899	
All Others		1	
Blanks		500	
Total Votes	Cast	1400	
*****	*****	******	*************

Party: DEMOCRAT

Distr	e Name: ict Name: n Name:	0027 324	STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT WEST NEWBURY
	Candidates	3	Votes
1	CARLA C. CH	IRISTEN	ISEN 932
	All Others Blanks Total Votes C	ast	1 467 1400

Party: GREEN-RAINBOW

Page	3	of	8	
------	---	----	---	--

Office Name:		PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
District Name:	0001	STATEWIDE
Town Name:	324	WEST NEWBURY

	Candidates	Votes
1	DARIO HUNTER	0
2	SKCM CURRY	0
3	KENT MESPLAY	0
4	HOWARD HAWKINS	0
5	NO PREFERENCE	0
*	DAVID ROLDE	0
	All Others	0
	Blanks	0
	Total Votes Cast	0
*****	******	****

Office Name:		STATE COMMITTEE MAN
District Name:	0027	FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
Town Name:	324	WEST NEWBURY

Candidates	Votes		
No Nomination	0		
All Others	0		
Blanks	0		
Total Votes Cast	0		
*************	*****	******	*****

Party: GREEN-RAINBOW

Blanks

Total Votes Cast

Office Name: District Name: Town Name:	0027 324	STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT WEST NEWBURY
Candidate	5	Votes
No Nominatic	'n	0
All Others		0

0

Party: LIBERTARIAN

Page	5	of	8	
------	---	----	---	--

Office Name:		PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
District Name:	0001	STATEWIDE
Town Name:	324	WEST NEWBURY

	Candidate	s		Votes
1	ARVIN VOHF	٥ ٨		0
1 2	VERMIN LOV		EME	0
2	JACOB GEO			1
4	SAMUEL JOS			0
5	DAN TAXATI			2
6	KIMBERLY M			0
7	KENNETH R	EED ARN	ISTRONG	0
8	ADAM KOKE	SH		0
9	JO JORGEN	SEN		0
10	MAX ABRAM	ISON		0
11	NO PREFER	ENCE		1
	All Others			1
				0
	Blanks			5
	Total Votes C	Cast		5
*****	******	*******	**********************	*******
Offic	e Name:		STATE COMMITTE	E MAN
Distr	ict Name:	0027	FIRST ESSEX & M	IDDLESE
Towr	n Name:	324	WEST NEWBURY	
	Candidate	S		Votes
No Nomination			0	
	All Others			0
	Blanks			5
	Total Votes (Cast		5
*****	*****	******	****	******

Party: LIBERTARIAN

Office Name: District Name: Town Name:	0027 324	STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT WEST NEWBURY
Candidate	es	Votes
No Nomination		0
All Others		0
Blanks		5
Total Votes	Cast	5

Party: REPUBLICAN

Office	e Name:		PRESIDENTIAL PREFERE	NCE
Distri	ct Name:	0001	STATEWIDE	
Town	Name:	324	WEST NEWBURY	
	Candidate	es	Votes	_
1	WILLIAM F.	WELD	40	
2	JOE WALSH		3	
3	DONALD J.	TRUMP	266	
4	ROQUE "RC	CKY" DE	LA FUENTE 2	
5	NO PREFER	RENCE	7	
	All Others			4
	Blanks		:	3
		Cont	32	-
	Total Votes	Cast		, ,
Town	Name:	324	WEST NEWBURY	
	Candidate	es	Votes	_
1	RICHARD A	. BAKER	257	
2	JEFFREY R	. YULL	33	
	All Others			0
	Blanks		3	5
	Total Votes	Cast	32	5
			******	*****************

	e Name:		STATE COMMITTEE WON	IAN
Office	e Name: ict Name:	0027		
Offico Distri		0027 324	FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLES	
Office Distri	ict Name:	324	FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLES	SEX DISTRICT

Party: REPUBLICAN

Office Name:District Name:0027Town Name:324		STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT WEST NEWBURY				
	Candidates			Votes		
2	LAURA M. SA	PIENZA	-GRABSKI	128		
	All Others			1		
	Blanks			66		
	Total Votes C	ast		325		

JUNE 3, 2020 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

There were 655 ballots cast. The Town Clerk announced the preliminary results at 8:05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots cast.

SELECTMAN (For Three Years) 148 Blank David W. Archibald 503 Others 4 **BOARD OF HEALTH** (For Three Years) Blank 160 Blake J. Seale 495 Others 0 **BOARD OF HEALTH** (For Two Years) Blank 178 Thomas Paul Fahey 477 Others 0 PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years) Blank 133 Timothy N. Cronin 351 Jon M. Johnson 170 Others 1 HOUSING AUTHORITY (For Five Years) Blank 161 Susan C. Babb 492 2 Others

HOUSING AUTHORITY (For One Year)

Blank	647
Bert Knowles	3
Others	5

<u>TRUSTEES OF THE</u> <u>PUBLIC LIBRARY</u> (3 For Three Years)

Blank	1054
Wendy J Reed	490
Sandra Nawrocki	340
Heather Connor	24
Nancy Wile	23
Daniel DiCamillo	15
Others	19

<u>TRUSTEES OF THE</u> <u>PUBLIC LIBRARY</u> (1 For Two Years)

Blank	176
Thomas R. Salvo	477
Others	2

ASSESSOR (For Three Years)

Blank	54
Richard A. Baker	363
Walter Burmeister	238
Others	0

SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)

Blank	171
Christine M. Reading	484
Others	0

WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank	158
Robert P. Janes	497
Others	0

PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank	106
William Bradley Buschur	288
Jerrod P. Yoder	258
Others	3
PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER (For One Year)	
Blank	43
Raymond C. Antonopoulos	224
William Bradley Buschur	87
Wendy Willis	300
Others	1
CONSTABLE (For Three Years)	
Blank	178
Richard K. Davies, Jr.	477
Others	0
CONSTABLE (For Two Years)	
Blank	159
Robinson Manning Shively.	496
Others	0

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron

Preliminary Results

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 STATE PRIMARY

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on August 17, 2020, which was posted according to law on August 17, 2020 by Constable Brian Richard who made proper return of his doings thereon, the September 1, 2020 State Primary was held in the Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West Newbury on Tuesday, September 1, 2020. The polls were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. Election materials were turned over to the Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot box was inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed.

There were ballots cast as follows: Democratic 1208 ; Republican 306 ; Green Rainbow 0; Libertarian 1. The following results were announced:

REPUBLICAN 306 votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Shiva Ayyadurai	112
Kevin O'Connor	178
All others	2
Blanks	14
REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS	
John Paul Moran	256
All others	5
Blanks	45
COUNCILLOR	
All others	25
Blanks	281
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
Bruce E. Tarr	279
All others	3
Blanks	24

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Leonard Mirra	292
All others	2
Blanks	12

REGISTER OF PROBATE

All others	17
Blanks	289

DEMOCRATS 1208 votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Edward J. Markey	737
Joseph P. Kennedy, III	467
All others	1
Blanks	3

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

Seth Moulton	938
Jamie M. Belsito	70
Angus G. McQuilken	165
All others	5
Blanks	30
COUNCILLOR	
Eileen R. Duff	919
All others	5
Blanks	284

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others	177
Blanks	1031

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Christina Eckert	997
All others	7
Blanks	204
REGISTER OF PROBATE	
REGISTER OF FRODATE	

Pamela Casey O;Brien	909
All others	5
Blanks	294

GREEN RAINBOW PARTY no votes cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

All others Blanks

REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS

All others Blanks

COUNCILLOR

All others Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

All others Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

All others Blanks

REGISTER OF PROBATE

All others Blanks

LIBERTARIAN 1 Vote Cast

SENATOR IN CONGRESS	
All others Blanks	1
REPRESENTIVE IN CONGRESS	
All others Blanks	1
COUNCILLOR	
All others Blanks	1
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
All others Blanks	1
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT	
All others Blanks	1
REGISTER OF PROBATE	
All others Blanks	1
Attest:	

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk

	•
OFFICES AND CANDIDATES	1
PRESIDENT	
Biden and Harris	2107
Hawkins and Walker	5
Jorgansen and Cohen	71
Trump and Pence	1058
Write-In	21
Blank	28
SENATOR IN CONGRESS	
Edward J. Markey	1995
Kevin J. O'Connor	1210
Write-In	22
Blank	63
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS	
Seth Moulton	2115
John Paul Moran	1088
Write-In	0
Blank	87
COUNCILLOR	
Eileen R. Duff	2285
Write-In	9
Blank	996
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT	
Bruce E. Tarr	2257
Write-In	10
Blank	1023
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT	
Leonard Mirra	1635
Christina Eckert	1567
Write-In	0
Blank	88
REGISTER OF PROBATE	
Pamela Casey O'Brien	1989
Write-In	6
Blank	1295
QUESTION # 1	
YES	2538
NO	675
Blank	77
QUESTION #2	
YES	1388
NO	1799
Blank	103
	-